R8160x Series
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 Compliant
200 mA 36 V Input Ultra Low Supply Current VR for Automotive Applications
NO.EC-348-160930
1
OUTLINE
The R8160x is a CMOS-based ultra low supply current voltage regulator featuring 200 mA output current and
36 V input voltage. This device consists of an Output Short-circuit Protection Circuit, an Over-current Protection

1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R8160x
NO.EC-348-160930
10
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-23-5)
R8160NxxxB
Product Name   VSET
R8160N033B A 0 3.3 V
R8160N034B A 1 3.4 V
R8160N050B A 2 5.0 V
R8160N060B A 3 6.0 V
R8160N080B A 4 8.0 V
R8160N085B A 5 8.5 V
R8160N090B A 6 9.0 V
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348

1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R8160x
NO.EC-348-160930
13
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-89-5)
R8160HxxxB
Product Name     VSET
R8160H033B K 3 3 B 3.3 V
R8160H034B K 3 4 B 3.4 V
R8160H050B K 5 0 B 5.0 V
R8160H060B K 6 0 B 6.0 V
R8160H080B K 8 0 B 8.0 V
R8160H085B K 8 5 B 8.5 V
R8160H090B K 9 0 B 9.0 V
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348

1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R8160x
NO.EC-348-160930
16
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (HSOP-6J)
R8160SxxxB
Product Name     VSET
R8160S033B B 3 3 B 3.3 V
R8160S034B B 3 4 B 3.4 V
R8160S050B B 5 0 B 5.0 V
R8160S060B B 6 0 B 6.0 V
R8160S080B B 8 0 B 8.0 V
R8160S085B B 8 5 B 8.5 V
R8160S090B B 9 0 B 9.0 V
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348